WMS Band Calendar 2018-2019
*Fri, September 21		Tailgate at the Community Center. 6pm @ Community Center
				6th-8th Grade Band Students will play
				Band Students get in the game free!

*Tue, October 23		Fall Music Fest 7:30 PM @ HS New Gym
				6th Grade and High School Band Students

Wed, October 24		Pumpkin Carving Party 3:00 PM @ HS
				Interested 7th and 8th Grade Band Students

*Thurs, October 25		Halloween Concert 7:30 PM @ McGoff Auditorium
				7th and 8th Grade Band Students

Sat/Sun, Oct. 27/28		All-State Auditions @ location TBA
				Interested 7th and 8th Grade Band Students

Sun, October 28		Spartan Spectacular 3:00 PM @ MSU Wharton Center (admission ticket charge applies)
				Interested 6th-12th Grade Band Students and Families

Tues Oct. 30/Fri. Nov 2	Blue Lake Audition During the School Day
				Interested 6th-8th Grade Band Students

Sat, November 10		MS Solo and Ensemble Festival @ Charlotte MS time TBA
				Interested 7th and 8th Grade Band Students

Sat, December 1		Williamston Light Parade 6:00 PM
				Interested 8th Grade Band Students

*Mon., December 10	Winter Concert 7:30 PM @ HS New Gym
				All 6th- 12th Grade Band Students

Sat, January 26		All State Band Performance @ Devos Center Grand Rapids, MI
Interested 7th and 8th Grade Band Students who audition and are accepted

Tue, February 5		District Jazz Festival – Mason High School, During the School Day
				6th- 8th Grade Jazz Band Members

[bookmark: _GoBack]*Wed, February 20		MS Pre-Festival Concert 7:30 PM @ McGoff Auditorium
				7th- 12th Grade Band Students
*Thurs, Feb 28th or 
Fri March 1		MS Band Festival - TBA
				7th and 8th Grade Band Students

Fri, March 22		Evening of Jazz 7-10 PM @ HS Commons
				Fundraiser for Band – MS Jazz Band will perform

*Fri, April 12		Picnic Pops 6 PM @ HS Commons
				8th-12th Grade Band Students

*Mon, April 22		Fine Arts Fest 6:00 PM @ HS New Gym
				All 6th- 12th Grade Band Students

Mon, May 13		 Solo and Ensemble 6:00 PM @ the middle school
			     	Interested 6th- 8th Grade Band Students

Sat, May 18 and		MSBOA MS Honors Band – Location TBA
Sun, May 19			Interested 7th and 8th Grade Band Students who audition and are accepted

*Mon, May 20	    	MS Collage Concert 7:30 PM @ HS New Gym
				All 6th- 8th Grade Band Students

*Mon, May 27        		Memorial Day Parade 10:00 AM    
				All 6th- 12th Grade Band Students
*- denotes required performances
